GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE HEALTH TRANSPORT ORGANISATION NAGROTA JAMMU OPPOSITE OFFICE OF THE SURVEY OF INDIA TEL/FAX-01912673599 E.MAIL:-ddhs.shto@yahoo.com

## Notice inviting Tender No:-04 of 2016

## Dated: 5 -12-2016.

For and on behalf of the Governor of J&K State, Sealed tenders affixed with Rs.10/revenue stamps are invited from the Authorized dealers/Stockists for supply of "Lubricants((Mobile.Oil, Gear Oil,Coolent, Break oil)". The specification of lubricants is attached at Annexure 'A'.

The tenders complete in all respects and addressed to Dy.Director Health Services (HQ) I/C.SHTO-Nagrota Jammu should reach this office by or before 28 -12-2016 up to 1400 hours and the tenders shall be opened on next working day.

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. The rate offerer shall have to quote rates in words as well as in figures.
- 2. The tenders should be delivered in the office of the undersigned against a proper receipt.
- 3. A CDR/FDR amounting to Rs. 10,000-00 pledged to Dy.Director Health Services (HQ) I/C.SHTO-Jammu shall have to be enclosed with the tender. However the Govt. agencies are exempted from such security.
- 4. The tenders with cutting or over writings will be rejected.
- 5. Rates offered in respect of each item shall remain operative for a period of one year from the date of placement of first supply order.
- 6. Incentive for local Registered SSI units, as per Govt. policy shall be allowed.
- 7. The successful tenderer shall have to execute the supply order within the time limit prescribed in the supply order.
- 8. 100% payment shall be made on receipt of Lubricants( Mobile.Oil, Gear Oil,Coolent, Break oil) after verification by the Departmental verification committee.
- 9. The departmental committee reserves the right of accepting or rejecting any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

No:-SHTO-J/tender-04/2016-17/ 25/14-14 Dated:- 06 -12-2016

Gupta

Dy. Director Health Services (HQ),

T-

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE HEALTH TRANSPORT ORGANISATION NAGROTA JAMMU OPPOSITE OFFICE OF THE SURVEY OF INDIA TEL/FAX-01912673599 E.MAIL:-ddhs.shto@yahoo.com

## Abridged Tender Notice No:-04 of 2016 dated:- 05.12.2016

For and on behalf of the Governor of J&K State, Sealed tenders affixed with Rs.10/revenue stamps are invited from the Authorized dealers/Stockists for supply of " Lubricants (Mobile.Oil, Gear Oil,Coolent, Break oil)". The copy of tender notice can be had from this office on any working day during office hours or can be downloaded from our departmental website Viz:www.jkhealth.org. A CDR/FDR amounting to Rs.10,000-00 pledged to Dy.Director Health Services (HQ) I/C.SHTO- Jammu shall have to be enclosed with the tenders. The tenders complete in all respects and addressed to Dy.Director Health Services (HQ) I/C.SHTO-Nagrota Jammu should reach this office by or before 28 -12 -2016 up to 1400 hours and the tenders shall be opened on next working day.

rector Health Services (HQ), H.T.O.-Jammu

Dated: - 56 -12-2016

No:- SHTO-J/Uniform/2016-17/ 2-514-17

Copy to the:--

1..Director Health Services, Jammu, for information.

2. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu, for information with the request to publish the GIST of NIT in English dailies for information & n/action.

3.Acctt./Cashier for information & n/action.

4. Purchase section for information

5.Stock file